$682,948. The Company also has one investment in The United States with a total direct translation exposure
at 30 June 2020 of $250,197

The Company has the ability to hedge foreign exchange exposure. During the financial year the foreign
exchange exposure was not hedged.

Whilst the New Zealand dollar depreciated and the American dollar appreciated against the Australian dollar
in the financial year, the overall exposure made a small negative contribution to the portfolio's return.

(ii) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates.

The Company's interest-bearing financial assets expose it to risks associated with the effects of fluctuations in
the prevailing level of market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. The Company, however, is
not materially exposed to interest rate risk as the majority of its cash and term deposits mature within three
months. The following sensitivity analysis only comprises the Company's direct exposure to changes in interest
rate risk.

 June 2020 June 2019
 $ $
Changes in Profit/Equity
Increase in interest rates by 0.5% 10,513  3,509
Decrease in interest rates by 0.5% (10,513) (3,509)

Sandon Capital Investments Limited
ABN 31 107 772 467

32

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020

16. Financial risk management (continued)
d) Other price risk (continued)
iii) Interest rate risk (continued)

The Company’s direct exposure to interest rate risk and the effective weighted interest rates on classes of
financial assets and liabilities are as follows:

 Weighted average

effective interest
Floating

interest rate
Fixed

interest rate
Non-interest

bearing
Total

2020  $ $ $ $
Financial assets
Cash and cash
equivalents

0.08% 2,102,650 - - 2,102,650

 2,102,650   2,102,650